1919 Alliant Energy Center Way

DANE COUNTY DEPT. OF Nadizon, Tiisconsint 53718
Office: 608/266-4018 ¢ Fax: 608/267-1533

PUBLIC WORKS, HIGHWAY & FiElE Mol g B
TRANSPORTATION CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER

TO: Public Works & Transportation Committee C.0.NO: 11
DATE: 10/10/2018

REFERENCE: Bid No.: 316039
P.O. No.: 20172175-00

PROJECT: Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection (Phase III)
CONTRACTOR: BIOFerm USA, Inc.
DESCRIPTION:

1. Reference No.: N/A

Requested By: Owner

2
3. Proposed Change: Additional rock required for supporting concrete pump truck on wet soil.
4

Reason for Change: Additional work beyond original contract. Required to start concrete slab work and keep
project moving forward.

5. TOTAL ADD TO CONTRACT: $12,302.00

Document not valid unless signed by the Owner, Architect (if applicable) and Contractor

WiE @ ikeioe  CIOTITREITT RIS oot o O R $13,066,300.00
Netichangelbyipteyiouslysauthorized Chanoci@rders e ste s matis i S o e, $3,354,200.55
The Contract amount prior to this Change Order Was...........ccceevveriviiieiieiieeiiesie e e eneeeiseensesneeens $16,420,500.55
The Contract amount will be increased by this Change Order in the amount of ...............cccocveevieeninnenn $12,302.00
The new Contract amount including this Change Order Will be...........ccceieivieiiiiiiiiiiieiiiirieceenn, $16,432,802.55
Jiliel@ompletiont D atc il e e NN g A Dy S e e ot ot s LS L, 0 days
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is .................. January 20, 2019
Approvals: M

Public Works & Transportation Committee Controller’s Division

Contractor Architect / Engineer (A/E)

Purchasing Division Public Works, Highway & Transportation (PWHT)
Final Copy Distribution: Contractor __ Purchasing _ Department _ A/E _ PWHT __

H:\Shared\Solid Waste Division\Ali Rathsack\01 - Solid Waste Projects\316039 - Biogas Cleaning Equipment for Pipeline Injection\10 - Proposed Change Orders\RFP 316039 - Change Order
Log.docx



